
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shelton, Brett (1)
Loss: Lierle, Bryson (1)
Save: Reynolds, Ryan (1)
HBP: Shelton, Brett, Harrison, Grant, Lierle, Bryson
PB: Kindhart, Jacob, Rynders, Hunter, Thurm, Isaac, Seibold, Matt, Reynolds, Ryan, Cullinan, Kip, Stanford, Sam, Porepp, Mason, Olesen,
Evan, Maun, Evan, Barks, Noah, Taylor, Dylan, Hughes, Hunter, Turpen, Matthew, Stephens, Cade, Anthon, John, Ferguson, Connor
 
Start: 16:30   Time: 02:31   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwestern (Iowa) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 9 1
Oklahoma City 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 2

Northwestern (Iowa) (4-4) -vs- Oklahoma City (7-6) 2021-03-01 at Oklahoma City, OK (Jim Wade Stadium)

Northwestern (Iowa) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fakkema, Josh 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cullinan, Kip rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Seibold, Matt 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Harold, Colton 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Vogel, Noa lf 5 0 1 3 0 1 0
Rash, Elijah ss 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Rynders, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Snyder, Jaden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Thurm, Isaac dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Stanford, Sam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Porepp, Mason 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zeigler, Michael c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kindhart, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olesen, Evan 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lorenzen, Gavin c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derr, Sutton cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shelton, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reynolds, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 4 8 0

2B: Harold, Colton (1)
3B: Vogel, Noa (1)
SH: Derr, Sutton (1); Zeigler, Michael (1)
SB: Fakkema, Josh (1)
CS: Rash, Elijah (1)
HBP: Derr, Sutton (1); Fakkema, Josh (1)
E: Vogel, Noa (1)

Oklahoma City 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Halter, Gunner cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Sparks, Tanner 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Maun, Evan 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Factor, Cross rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Reed, Dalton 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Lierle, Bryson dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Turpen, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crispin, Peyton lf 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Walter, Fredric ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hazeldine, Jared 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taylor, Dylan c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Barks, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephens, Cade 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthon, John 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hughes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ferguson, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 3 13 0

2B: Crispin, Peyton (1)
HR: Crispin, Peyton (1)
SB: Halter, Gunner (1); Crispin, Peyton (1); Hazeldine, Jared (1);
Factor, Cross (1); Barks, Noah (2)
HBP: Halter, Gunner (1); Walter, Fredric (1)
E: Walter, Fredric (1); Sparks, Tanner (1)

Northwestern (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shelton, Brett (W, 1) 8.0 7 2 2 2 12 3 0 2 2 31 33 3 6 109
Reynolds, Ryan (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 10
Totals 7 2 2 3 13 3 0 2 2 33 36 3 6 119

Oklahoma City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ferguson, Connor 4.0 5 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 2 71
Harrison, Grant 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 1 29
Lierle, Bryson (L, 1) 2.2 4 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 11 16 3 2 50
Turpen, Matthew 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 9 5 1 4 8 1 0 2 0 33 39 6 5 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Josh Fakkema popped out to second(4) 0 0
Kip Cullinan singled to center 0 0
Colton Harold doubled to deep right 0 0
Kip Cullinan advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Noa Vogel grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Kip Cullinan Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Colton Harold advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Elijah Rash grounded out to short(6-3) 1 0

Oklahoma City - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Gunner HALTER hit by pitch 1 0
Tanner SPARKS grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 1 0
Cross FACTOR grounded out to second(4-3) 1 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jaden Snyder struck out looking 1 0
Isaac Thurm struck out looking 1 0
Michael Zeigler struck out swinging 1 0

Oklahoma City - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Dalton REED struck out looking 1 0
Bryson LIERLE grounded out to third(5-3) 1 0
Peyton CRISPIN doubled to deep left-center 1 0
Peyton CRISPIN advanced to third 1 0
Fredric WALTER struck out swinging 1 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Sutton Derr bunted and reached on a base hit 1 0
Sutton Derr advanced to second, on Tanner SPARKS' wild throw(E5) 1 0
Sutton Derr advanced to third 1 0
Josh Fakkema singled to left 1 0
Sutton Derr Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Josh Fakkema advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 0
Kip Cullinan flied out(7) 2 0
Josh Fakkema was out returning to base(7-4) 2 0
Colton Harold flied out to right(9) 2 0

Oklahoma City - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jared HAZELDINE struck out looking 2 0
Dylan TAYLOR singled to center 2 0
BARKS pinch running for TAYLOR 2 0
Noah BARKS advanced to second 2 0
Gunner HALTER grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 0
Noah BARKS advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Tanner SPARKS struck out swinging 2 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
TAYLOR came in to play C, BARKS goes out 2 0
Noa Vogel flied out to right(9) 2 0
Elijah Rash singled to left 2 0



Jaden Snyder popped out to short(6) 2 0
Isaac Thurm struck out swinging 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Oklahoma City - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Cross FACTOR singled to right 2 0
Cross FACTOR advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 0
Dalton REED struck out looking 2 0
Bryson LIERLE struck out looking 2 0
Peyton CRISPIN singled to left 2 0
Cross FACTOR Scored, on the batted ball 2 1
Peyton CRISPIN advanced to second, on Noa Vogel's misplayed grounder(E7) 2 1
Fredric WALTER flied out to center(8) 2 1

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
HARRISON now in to pitch, replacing FERGUSON 2 1
Kindhart pinch hitting for Zeigler 2 1
Jacob Kindhart grounded out to first(3-1) 2 1
Sutton Derr hit by pitch 2 1
Josh Fakkema popped out to second(4) 2 1
Kip Cullinan reached on a walk 2 1
Sutton Derr advanced to second 2 1
Colton Harold popped out to first(3) 2 1

Oklahoma City - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Zeigler came in to play C, Kindhart goes out 2 1
Jared HAZELDINE grounded out to third(5-3) 2 1
Dylan TAYLOR grounded out to second(4-3) 2 1
Gunner HALTER singled to center 2 1
Gunner HALTER advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 1
Tanner SPARKS struck out swinging 2 1

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Noa Vogel struck out looking 2 1
Elijah Rash struck out swinging 2 1
Jaden Snyder struck out looking 2 1

Oklahoma City - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Cross FACTOR popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(2) 2 1
Dalton REED grounded out to second(4-3) 2 1
Bryson LIERLE flied out to left(7) 2 1

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
HARRISON. LIERLE moves to P 2 1
Stanford pinch hitting for Thurm 2 1
Sam Stanford reached base on Fredric WALTER's misplayed grounder(E6) 2 1
Porepp pinch running for Stanford 2 1
Michael Zeigler hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (3-4) 2 1
Mason Porepp advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 1
Sutton Derr grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 1
Mason Porepp advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 1
Josh Fakkema hit by pitch 2 1
Kip Cullinan flied out to right(9) 2 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Oklahoma City - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Porepp moves to DH 2 1
Peyton CRISPIN homered(1), over the right field fence on a 0-0 count 2 1
Fredric WALTER hit by pitch 2 1
Jared HAZELDINE bunted and reached first on fielder's choice 2 1
Fredric WALTER was forced out(1-6) 2 1
STEPHENS pinch hitting for TAYLOR 2 1
Jared HAZELDINE advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 1
Cade STEPHENS flied out to left(7) 2 1
Gunner HALTER reached on a intentional walk 2 1
Tanner SPARKS struck out looking 2 1

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
TAYLOR came in to play C, STEPHENS goes out 2 1
Colton Harold flied out to center(8) 2 1
Noa Vogel grounded out to first(3-1) 2 1
Elijah Rash reached on a walk 2 1
Jaden Snyder singled to center 2 1
Elijah Rash advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 1
Rynders pinch running for Rash 2 1
Mason Porepp flied out to left(7) 2 1

Oklahoma City - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Rash came in to play SS, Rynders goes out 2 1
Cross FACTOR struck out swinging 2 1
Dalton REED singled to right 2 1
BARKS pinch running for REED 2 1
Noah BARKS advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 1
Bryson LIERLE struck out swinging 2 1
Peyton CRISPIN reached on a intentional walk 2 1
Fredric WALTER struck out swinging 2 1
Fredric WALTER struck out, but advanced on Brett Shelton's wild pitch 2 1
Noah BARKS advanced to third, on a stolen base 2 1
Peyton CRISPIN advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 1
Jared HAZELDINE struck out swinging 2 1

Northwestern (Iowa) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
REED came in to play 1B, BARKS goes out 2 1
Olesen pinch hitting for Zeigler 2 1
Evan Olesen singled to short 2 1
Sutton Derr hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (3-4) 2 1
Evan Olesen advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 1
Evan Olesen advanced to third 2 1
Josh Fakkema reached on a walk 2 1
Kip Cullinan singled to first 2 1
Evan Olesen Scored, on the batted ball 3 1
Josh Fakkema advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 1
Colton Harold struck out swinging 3 1
Seibold pinch running for Cullinan 3 1
Noa Vogel tripled 3 1
Josh Fakkema Scored, on the batted ball 4 1
Matt Seibold Scored, on the batted ball 5 1
Elijah Rash reached on a walk 5 1
TURPEN now in to pitch, replacing LIERLE 5 1
Elijah Rash was caught stealing (2-6) 5 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma City - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Cullinan came in to play RF, Seibold goes out. Lorenzen came in to play C, Olesen goes out. Reynolds now
in to pitch, replacing Shelton 5 1
ANTHON pinch hitting for TAYLOR 5 1
John ANTHON reached on a walk 5 1
HUGHES pinch running for ANTHON 5 1
Gunner HALTER grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 5 1
MAUN pinch hitting for SPARKS 5 1
Evan MAUN struck out swinging 5 1


